## 55

# \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Robert LAGANIERE | 04/27/2007     |
| Adam FOURNEY     | 04/26/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | University of Ottawa   |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 800 King Edward Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Suite 3042             |
| City:             | Ottawa, Ontario        |
| State/Country:    | CANADA                 |
| Postal Code:      | KIN 6L5,               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11741235 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 504-835-2000

Email: BrettNorth@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: Brett A. North

Correspondent Name. Brett 7t. North

Address Line 1: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & NORTH, L.L.C.

Address Line 2: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd, Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A07068 (99197.5)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett A. North

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019228 FRAME: 0571

500267756

source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

#### WHEREAS, WE Robert LAGANIÈRE and Adam FOURNEY of:

53 Sy-Cyr, Gatineau, Quebec J9A 1G7, Canada; and 378 Roxdale Ave., Ottawa, Ontario K1E 1V5, Canada

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled:

#### **FACE IMAGE LOG CREATION**

and:

WHEREAS, University of Ottawa of:

Suite 3042, 800 King Edward Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6L5, Canada.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

.../2

| EXECUTED at _  | Ottawa       | Y, COUNTRY CODA OR          |                           |
|--|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| this $\frac{21}{day}$ day of                                     | april ,2007, | in the presence of the unit | dersigned witness.  NIÈRE |
| WITNESS: WITNESS SIGNATURE AI Q. W. III G. PRINT OR TYPE WITNESS | S NAME       |                             |                           |
| EXECUTED at _  | CIT          | Y, COUNTRY                  |                           |
| thisday of _   | month year   | in the presence of the und  | dersigned witness.        |
|  |              | Adam FOURI                  | NEY                       |
| WITNESS:   |              |                             |                           |
| WITNESS SIGNATURE  | -            |                             |                           |

PRINT OR TYPE WITNESS NAME

| EXECUTED at  |             |
|--|-------------|
| CITY, COUNTRY  |             |
| thisday of,, in the presence of the undersigned wit                  | ness        |
| Robert LAGANIÈRE   |             |
| WITNESS:   |             |
| WITNESS SIGNATURE  |             |
| PRINT OR TYPE WITNESS NAME   |             |
| EXECUTED at Office Ontario.  | ^^          |
| this 26 day of April , 2007, in the presence of the undersigned with | iess.       |
| Adam FOURNEY   | <del></del> |
| WITNESS: WITNESS SIGNATURE   |             |
| Nathaniel Fournier PRINT OR TYPE WITNESS NAME                        |             |

**RECORDED: 04/30/2007**